
Penn St.-Altoona (12-13) -vs- Pitt.-Greensburg (8-19)
4/16/2024 at Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Wing (2-0)
Loss: N. Laubach (0-3)
Save: C. Brechbill (1)
HBP: T. Lockett, C. Suba
PB: D. McCaffrey, L. Angstadt
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 60   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Penn St.-Altoona 0 2 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 8 7 0
Pitt.-Greensburg 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 6 4

Penn St.-Altoona 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. McClain lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 2
T. Green cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Hillard rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
C. Chamberla 3b 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
J. Rauch 1b 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Z. Ingold dh 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
J. Mento ss 4 1 0 1 1 0 1
D. McCaffrey c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Laurent-F ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    L. Angstadt c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Hlivia 2b 4 0 1 2 0 2 2
T. Lockett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Dubbs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Wing p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Suba p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Brechbill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 7 5 6 9 8

2B: C. Chamberla (1); J. Rauch (1); Z. Ingold (1)
SH: T. Green (1)
SB: T. Green (1)

Pitt.-Greensburg 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Aftanas dh 1 2 0 0 3 0 1
J. Domer cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
C. Solinski 1b 4 0 2 2 1 0 1
T. Smith ss 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Z. Tyson lf 3 0 2 1 2 0 3
H. Gideons 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
M. Boehm 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
N. Miller rf 3 1 1 0 2 2 1
D. Santos c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    T. Litts c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    T. Kennedy c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Pastrana c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Laubach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Mazzara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Caputo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 6 4 9 8 13

SB: B. Aftanas (2)
HBP: B. Aftanas (1); J. Domer (1)
E: C. Solinski (1); T. Smith (2); M. Mazzara (1)

Penn St.-Altoona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Lockett 0.2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 19
C. Dubbs 3.1 1 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 11 15 5 1 60
S. Wing (W, 2-0) 3.0 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 14 15 5 1 55
C. Suba 0.1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 1 25
C. Brechbill (S, 1) 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 0 13
Totals 6 4 4 9 8 2 0 2 0 33 44 14 5 172

Pitt.-Greensburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. Laubach (L, 0-3) 5.0 4 3 2 3 7 0 0 0 1 20 23 6 2 99
M. Mazzara 2.0 3 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 9 12 2 4 43
C. Caputo 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 20
Totals 7 8 4 6 9 0 0 0 2 36 43 10 8 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 1st PEN PIT
G. McClain lined out to 2b. 0 0
T. Green struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Hillard struck out looking. 0 0

Pitt.-Greensburg - Bottom of 1st PEN PIT
B. Aftanas hit by pitch. 0 0
B. Aftanas stole second. 0 0
J. Domer grounded out to 2b; B. Aftanas advanced to third. 0 0
C. Solinski grounded out to p, RBI; B. Aftanas scored. 0 1
C. Dubbs to p for T. Lockett. 0 1
T. Smith struck out looking. 0 1

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 2nd PEN PIT
C. Chamberla grounded out to ss. 0 1
J. Rauch doubled to left field. 0 1
Z. Ingold singled to center field; J. Rauch advanced to third. 0 1
J. Mento walked; Z. Ingold advanced to second. 0 1
D. McCaffrey struck out looking. 0 1
A. Hlivia singled, 2 RBI; J. Mento advanced to third; Z. Ingold scored; J. Rauch scored. 2 1
G. McClain struck out looking. 2 1

Pitt.-Greensburg - Bottom of 2nd PEN PIT
Z. Tyson walked. 2 1
H. Gideons flied out to cf. 2 1
Z. Tyson advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 1
M. Boehm struck out swinging. 2 1
N. Miller struck out looking. 2 1

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 3rd PEN PIT
T. Green walked. 2 1
J. Hillard struck out looking. 2 1
T. Green stole second. 2 1
C. Chamberla struck out looking. 2 1
J. Rauch was intentionally walked. 2 1
Z. Ingold flied out to lf. 2 1

Pitt.-Greensburg - Bottom of 3rd PEN PIT
D. Santos grounded out to ss. 2 1
B. Aftanas walked. 2 1
J. Domer flied out to cf. 2 1
B. Aftanas stole second. 2 1
B. Aftanas advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
C. Solinski fouled out to lf. 2 1

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 4th PEN PIT
J. Mento fouled out to 3b. 2 1
D. McCaffrey flied out to rf. 2 1
A. Hlivia struck out looking. 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pitt.-Greensburg - Bottom of 4th PEN PIT
T. Smith popped up to 2b. 2 1
Z. Tyson walked. 2 1
H. Gideons singled to left field; Z. Tyson advanced to second. 2 1
M. Boehm flied out to cf. 2 1
H. Gideons advanced to second on a wild pitch; Z. Tyson advanced to third. 2 1
N. Miller walked. 2 1
D. Santos struck out swinging. 2 1

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 5th PEN PIT
G. McClain grounded out to ss. 2 1
T. Green flied out to rf. 2 1
J. Hillard flied out to lf. 2 1

Pitt.-Greensburg - Bottom of 5th PEN PIT
S. Wing to p for C. Dubbs. 2 1
B. Aftanas walked. 2 1
J. Domer fouled out to 3b. 2 1
C. Solinski singled to center field; B. Aftanas advanced to second. 2 1
T. Smith grounded out to 2b; C. Solinski advanced to second; B. Aftanas advanced to third. 2 1
Z. Tyson singled to center field, RBI; C. Solinski advanced to third; B. Aftanas scored. 2 2
H. Gideons flied out to rf. 2 2

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 6th PEN PIT
C. Chamberla reached first on an error by ss. 2 2
J. Rauch singled to right field; C. Chamberla advanced to second. 2 2
M. Mazzara to p for N. Laubach. 2 2
Z. Ingold grounded out to 2b; J. Rauch advanced to second; C. Chamberla advanced to third. 2 2
J. Mento grounded out to 3b, RBI; C. Chamberla scored, unearned. 3 2
J. Laurent-F pinch hit for D. McCaffrey. 3 2
J. Laurent-F walked. 3 2
A. Hlivia reached on a fielder's choice; J. Laurent-F advanced to second; J. Rauch out at third 3b unassisted. 3 2

Pitt.-Greensburg - Bottom of 6th PEN PIT
L. Angstadt to c for J. Laurent-F. 3 2
M. Boehm flied out to rf. 3 2
N. Miller singled to right field. 3 2
N. Miller advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 2
D. Santos struck out swinging. 3 2
B. Aftanas flied out to rf. 3 2

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 7th PEN PIT
G. McClain singled to center field. 3 2
T. Green grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; G. McClain advanced to second. 3 2
J. Hillard flied out to cf. 3 2
C. Chamberla doubled to right center, RBI; G. McClain scored. 4 2
J. Rauch was intentionally walked. 4 2
Z. Ingold doubled to left center, RBI; J. Rauch advanced to third; C. Chamberla scored. 5 2
J. Mento reached first on an error by p, scored, unearned; Z. Ingold advanced to third on an error by 1b,
scored, unearned; J. Rauch scored, unearned. 8 2
L. Angstadt flied out to rf. 8 2

Pitt.-Greensburg - Bottom of 7th PEN PIT
J. Domer flied out to cf. 8 2



C. Solinski singled down the rf line. 8 2
T. Smith struck out looking. 8 2
Z. Tyson singled to center field; C. Solinski advanced to second. 8 2
H. Gideons struck out swinging. 8 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 8th PEN PIT
C. Caputo to p for M. Mazzara. 8 2
A. Hlivia struck out looking. 8 2
G. McClain struck out swinging. 8 2
T. Green reached first on an error by ss. 8 2
J. Hillard reached on a fielder's choice; T. Green out at second 3b to 2b. 8 2

Pitt.-Greensburg - Bottom of 8th PEN PIT
C. Suba to p for S. Wing. 8 2
M. Boehm grounded out to ss. 8 2
N. Miller walked. 8 2
T. Litts to c for D. Santos. 8 2
T. Litts walked; N. Miller advanced to second. 8 2
T. Kennedy to c for T. Litts. 8 2
B. Aftanas walked; T. Kennedy advanced to second; N. Miller advanced to third. 8 2
J. Domer hit by pitch, RBI; B. Aftanas advanced to second; T. Kennedy advanced to third; N. Miller scored. 8 3
C. Brechbill to p for C. Suba. 8 3
C. Solinski walked, RBI; J. Domer advanced to second; B. Aftanas advanced to third; T. Kennedy scored. 8 4
T. Smith lined out to ss. 8 4
Z. Tyson flied out to lf. 8 4

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 9th PEN PIT
G. Pastrana to c for T. Kennedy. 8 4
C. Chamberla walked. 8 4
J. Rauch flied out to lf. 8 4
Z. Ingold fouled out to rf; C. Chamberla advanced to second. 8 4
J. Mento grounded out to c. 8 4

Pitt.-Greensburg - Bottom of 9th PEN PIT
H. Gideons flied out to rf. 8 4
M. Boehm fouled out to rf. 8 4
N. Miller struck out swinging. 8 4


